IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

VICTOR MARCUS FARR,

Appellant,

CASE NO. SC08-1406

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

THOMAS D. WINOKUR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 906336

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL PL-01, THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (850) 414-3300 (850) 922-6674

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	.i
TABLE OF CITATIONSi	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	.1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	.1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	.6
ARGUMENT	.9

ISSUE I

ISSUE II

ISSUE III

ISSUE IV

ISSUE V

ISSUE VI

DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR CHOOSING NOT TO INVESTIGATE EVIDENCE OF MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES? (Restated)......41

ISSUE VII

DID THE COURT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE SENTENCING ORDER WAS IMPROPERLY DRAFTED BY THE PROSECUTOR? (Restated)..50

ISSUE VIII

ISSUE IX

DID THE COURT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE PROSECUTOR HAD IMPROPER CONTACT WITH APPELLANT? (Restated)

ISSUE X

ISSUE XI

DID THE COURT'S CONDUCT THROUGHOUT THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING RESULT IN AN UNCONSTITUTIONAL DENIAL OF A FULL AND FAIR POSTCONVICTION HEARING?
CONCLUSION
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE72

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE(S)

FEDERAL CASES

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)4,35
<u>Edwards v. Arizona</u> , 451 U.S. 477, 101 S. Ct. 1880 (1981)62
Liteky v. United States, 510 U.S. 540, 114 S. Ct. 1147 (1994) .69
<u>Provenzano v. Singletary</u> , 148 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1998)30
Rompilla v. Beard, 545 U.S. 375 (2005)
<u>Schriro v. Landrigan</u> , 550 U.S. 465, 127 S. Ct. 1933 (2007)
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)
<u>Taylor v. Horn</u> , 504 F.3d 416 (3rd Cir. 2007)
<u>United States v. Powers</u> , 500 F.3d 500 (6th Cir. 2007)69
<u>Waters v. Thomas</u> , 46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir. 1995)
<u>Wiggins v. Smith</u> , 539 U.S. 520 (2003)

STATE CASES

 Anderson v. State, 241 So. 2d 390 (Fla. 1970), vacated on other grounds, 408 U.S. 938 (1972)
 37

 Bryan v. Butterworth, 692 So. 2d 878 (Fla. 1997)
 38,39

 Card v. State, 497 So. 2d 1169 (Fla. 1986)
 54,56,59

 Cherry v. State, 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)
 10

 Cummings-El v. State, 863 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 2003)
 9

 Engle v. Dugger, 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)
 54

 Farr v. State, 621 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1993)
 3,41,42,43,55

 Farr v. State, 810 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 2002)
 3,42,43

 Foster v. State, 846 So. 2d 461 (Fla. 2003)
 3,42,43

Grosvenor v. State, 874 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2004)11,13,18,19 Ocha v. State, 826 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 2002)27 Padgett v. State, 780 So. 2d 1021 (Fla. 4th Dist. 2001)25 Patterson v. State, 513 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)54,55 Patton v. State, 784 So. 2d 380 (Fla.2000)54 Smith v. State, 931 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 2006)24 Spencer v. State, 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)55 State v. Glatzmayer, 789 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2001)61,65 Stephens v. State, 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)9 Swafford v. Dugger, 569 So. 2d 1264 (Fla. 1990)53

<u>Walton v State</u> , 847 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 2003)52,53,	54
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 316 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1975)	21
<u>Wright v. State</u> , 376 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	21
<u>Wright v. State</u> , 857 So. 2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	40
Zakrzewski v. State, 866 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 2003)	11
